BOX ASSIGNMENTS		04 - 17	8-2002		DO NOT USE	FOR TRADEMARKS	
				(1)			
TO THE ASSISTANT CO							
SIR: PLEASE RECORD		_ 1 \( \forall Z = 1 \)	59102		OF.		
NAME OF CONVEYING     Franciscus J.M. DERF	1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNORS(S)) 1. Franciscus J.M. DERKS 2. Michael A.C. VANDIJCK						
3.	/p	APR 1 2 2002 8	4.		D,0011	i	
5. 10-17	-02	* 4002 S	6.				
7. $\mathcal{C} = \mathcal{C}$		ARTY(JES) ATTACH	│8. ED?	⊠NO			
The second of th							
2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVING INTEREST:  NAME: DSM N.V.							
INAME. DOMIN.V.							
ADDRESS: Het Overlooi	n 1, 6411 TE Heerle	n, the Netherlands					
ADDITIONAL NAME(S)	& ADDRESS(ES) A	TTACHED? YES	⊠NO				
3. NATURE OF CONVE			_				
(Submit herewith <u>only</u> document)	y one document for I	recordation—multiple	e copies of sam	e Assig	nment signed by differ	ent inventors is one	
⊠ASSIGNMENT OF	= ⊠whole	PART INTE	REST	EXEC	. DATE: February 27,	2002	
ORIGINAL	FACSIM	ILE/PHOTOCOPY			,		
☐CHANGE OF NAM		ED TRANSLATION		L			
SECURITY ME EXECUTION DATE(S) C	RGER OTH		WITH (NOTE	IF DAT	ES ON DECLARATIO	N AND	
ASSIGNMENT DIFFER			. ( <u></u>	5/11	20 011 22 22 11 0 1 1 1 0	.,,,,,,	
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PA	AT NO.(S). OTHER	S ON ADDITIONAL	SHEET(S) atta	ched?	_YES ⊠NO		
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S)	M#	1st INVENTOR	B. PATENT I	VO(S)	M#	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1	
series code/serial no		if not in item 1				ii not iii iteiii i	
40/040 206	282274	DERKS					
10/042,286	283274 Party to Whom Corre	DERKS espondence	6. NUMBEI				
10/042,286 5. Name & Address of F Concerning Documer	arty to Whom Corre	espondence	APPLNS	<u>1</u> + PA	TS 0 = TOTAL =	1	
5. Name & Address of F Concerning Documer	Party to Whom Correct of Should be Mailed:	espondence	APPLNS 7. AMOUNT	1 + PA OF FEI	TS <u>0</u> = TOTAL = E ENCLOSED: (Code		
5. Name & Address of F Concerning Documer Pillsbury Winthrop LLF Intellectual Property G	Party to Whom Corrent Should be Mailed	espondence	APPLNS 7. AMOUNT	1 + PA OF FEI	TS 0 = TOTAL =		
5. Name & Address of F Concerning Documer Pillsbury Winthrop LLF Intellectual Property Go 1600 Tysons Boulevard	Party to Whom Corrent Should be Mailed	espondence	APPLNS 7. AMOUNT	1 + PA OF FEI	TS <u>0</u> = TOTAL = E ENCLOSED: (Code		
5. Name & Address of F Concerning Documer Pillsbury Winthrop LLF Intellectual Property G	Party to Whom Corrent Should be Mailed	espondence	7. AMOUNT ABOVE T	0F FEI OTAL X	TS <u>0</u> = TOTAL = E ENCLOSED: (Code \$40 = \$40	581)	
5. Name & Address of F Concerning Documer Pillsbury Winthrop LLF Intellectual Property Gi 1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102	Party to Whom Corrent Should be Mailed	espondence	7. AMOUNT ABOVE T	1 + PA OF FEI OTAL X	TS 0 = TOTAL = ENCLOSED: (Code \$40 = \$40	581) ATE CHARGE	
5. Name & Address of F Concerning Documer Pillsbury Winthrop LLF Intellectual Property Gi 1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102	Party to Whom Corrent Should be Mailed	espondence	APPLNS 7. AMOUNT ABOVE T  8. IF ABOVE INSUFFIC	1 + PA OF FEI OTAL x FEE IS ENCY T	TS 0 = TOTAL = ENCLOSED: (Code: \$40 = \$40  MISSING OR INADEQU O DEPOSIT ACCOUNT	581)  ATE CHARGE  NUMBER: 03-3975  283274	
5. Name & Address of F Concerning Documer Pillsbury Winthrop LLF Intellectual Property Go 1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102 5.5ATTY DKT:	Party to Whom Corrent Should be Mailed:	283274	APPLNS 7. AMOUNT ABOVE T  8. IF ABOVE INSUFFIC UNDER ORI	OF FEI OTAL x FEE IS ENCY TOER NO	TS 0 = TOTAL =  ENCLOSED: (Code: \$40 = \$40  MISSING OR INADEQU O DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 0   21028 CLIENT NO.	ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 283274 MATTER NO.	
5. Name & Address of F Concerning Documer Pillsbury Winthrop LLF Intellectual Property Go 1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102 5.5ATTY DKT:	Party to Whom Corrent Should be Mailed:	283274	APPLNS 7. AMOUNT ABOVE T  8. IF ABOVE INSUFFIC UNDER ORI	OF FEI OTAL x FEE IS ENCY TOER NO	TS 0 = TOTAL =  ENCLOSED: (Code: \$40 = \$40  MISSING OR INADEQU O DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 0   21028 CLIENT NO.	ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 283274 MATTER NO.	
5. Name & Address of F Concerning Documer Pillsbury Winthrop LLF Intellectual Property Gr 1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102 5.5ATTY DKT: P 21028 MATTER NO. 9. To the best of my known	Party to Whom Corrent Should be Mailed:  roup  Cl  Cowledge and belief,	283274	APPLNS 7. AMOUNT ABOVE T  8. IF ABOVE INSUFFIC UNDER ORI	OF FEI OTAL x FEE IS ENCY TOER NO	TS 0 = TOTAL =  ENCLOSED: (Code: \$40 = \$40  MISSING OR INADEQU O DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 0   21028 CLIENT NO.	ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 283274 MATTER NO.	
5. Name & Address of F Concerning Documer Pillsbury Winthrop LLF Intellectual Property Go 1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102 5.5ATTY DKT:	Party to Whom Corrent Should be Mailed:  roup  Cl  Cowledge and belief,	283274	APPLNS 7. AMOUNT ABOVE T  8. IF ABOVE INSUFFIC UNDER ORD dup. sheet not ation is true and	OF FEI OTAL x FEE IS ENCY T DER NO required	TS 0 = TOTAL = ENCLOSED: (Code: \$40 = \$40  MISSING OR INADEQU O DEPOSIT ACCOUNT   21028   CLIENT NO. t and any attached cop	ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 283274 MATTER NO. by is a true copy of	
5. Name & Address of F Concerning Documer Pillsbury Winthrop LLF Intellectual Property Gr 1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102 5.5ATTY DKT: P 21028 MATTER NO. 9. To the best of my known	Party to Whom Corrent Should be Mailed:  roup  Cl  Cowledge and belief,	283274	APPLNS  7. AMOUNT ABOVE T  8. IF ABOVE INSUFFIC UNDER ORI dup. sheet not ation is true and	OF FEI OTAL x  FEE IS ENCY TOER NO required d correct	TS 0 = TOTAL =  ENCLOSED: (Code   \$40 = \$40  MISSING OR INADEQU O DEPOSIT ACCOUNT   21028   CLIENT NO.   t and any attached coppages including this ments and document	ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 283274 MATTER NO.	
5. Name & Address of F Concerning Documer Pillsbury Winthrop LLF Intellectual Property Gr 1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102 5.5ATTY DKT: P 21028 MATTER NO. 9. To the best of my known	Party to Whom Corrent Should be Mailed:  roup  Cl  Cowledge and belief,	283274	APPLNS  7. AMOUNT ABOVE T  8. IF ABOVE INSUFFIC UNDER ORI dup. sheet not ation is true and	OF FEI OTAL x  FEE IS ENCY TOER NC required d correct	TS 0 = TOTAL =  ENCLOSED: (Code   \$40 = \$40  MISSING OR INADEQU O DEPOSIT ACCOUNT   21028   CLIENT NO.   t and any attached coppages including this ments and document	ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 283274 MATTER NO. by is a true copy of	
5. Name & Address of F Concerning Documer Pillsbury Winthrop LLF Intellectual Property Gr 1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102 5.5ATTY DKT: P 21028 MATTER NO. 9. To the best of my known	Party to Whom Corrent Should be Mailed:  roup  Cl  Cowledge and belief,	283274	APPLNS  7. AMOUNT ABOVE T  8. IF ABOVE INSUFFIC UNDER ORI dup. sheet not ation is true and	OF FEI OTAL x  FEE IS ENCY TOER NC required d correct	TS 0 = TOTAL =  ENCLOSED: (Code   \$40 = \$40  MISSING OR INADEQU O DEPOSIT ACCOUNT   21028   CLIENT NO.   t and any attached coppages including this ments and document	ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 283274 MATTER NO. by is a true copy of	
5. Name & Address of F Concerning Documer  Pillsbury Winthrop LLF Intellectual Property Gr 1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102  5.5ATTY DKT: P 21028  MATTER NO. 9. To the best of my known the original documer  Attorney: Paul L. Sha	Party to Whom Correct Should be Mailed:  Troup  Cl  Cl  Owledge and belief, oht.	283274	APPLNS  7. AMOUNT ABOVE T  8. IF ABOVE INSUFFIC UNDER ORI dup. sheet not ation is true and cover sheet, (do not file d	FEE IS FEE IS FEE IS FENCY TO PER NO required correct mber of attachr up. Cov	TS 0 = TOTAL =  ENCLOSED: (Code \$40 = \$40  MISSING OR INADEQUO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 21028  CLIENT NO.  t and any attached coppages including this ments and document er sheet)	ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 283274 MATTER NO. by is a true copy of	
5. Name & Address of F Concerning Documer  Pillsbury Winthrop LLF Intellectual Property Gr 1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102  5.5ATTY DKT: P 21028  MATTER NO. 9. To the best of my known the original documer  Attorney: Paul L. Shares, No. 36004	Carty to Whom Correct Should be Mailed:  Troup  Clowledge and belief, ont.  Signature arer	283274 LIENT REF. the foregoing inform	APPLNS 7. AMOUNT ABOVE T  8. IF ABOVE INSUFFIC UNDER ORI dup. sheet not ation is true and cover sheet, (do not file d	FEE IS ENCY TO TEQUIRED TO Attachmup. Cov.	TS 0 = TOTAL =  ENCLOSED: (Code : \$40 = \$40  MISSING OR INADEQU O DEPOSIT ACCOUNT O 21028  CLIENT NO.  t and any attached cop  pages including this ments and document er sheet)	ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 283274 MATTER NO. by is a true copy of	
5. Name & Address of F Concerning Documer  Pillsbury Winthrop LLF Intellectual Property Gr 1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102  5.5ATTY DKT: P 21028  MATTER NO. 9. To the best of my known the original documer  Attorney: Paul L. Sha	Carty to Whom Correct Should be Mailed:  Troup  Clowledge and belief, ont.  Signature arer	283274 LIENT REF. the foregoing inform	APPLNS 7. AMOUNT ABOVE T  8. IF ABOVE INSUFFIC UNDER ORI dup. sheet not ation is true and cover sheet, (do not file d	FEE IS ENCY TO TEQUIRED TO Attachmup. Cov.	TS 0 = TOTAL =  ENCLOSED: (Code : \$40 = \$40  MISSING OR INADEQU O DEPOSIT ACCOUNT O 21028  CLIENT NO.  t and any attached cop  pages including this ments and document er sheet)	ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 283274 MATTER NO. by is a true copy of	
5. Name & Address of F Concerning Documer  Pillsbury Winthrop LLF Intellectual Property Gr 1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102  5.5ATTY DKT: P 21028  MATTER NO. 9. To the best of my known the original documer  Attorney: Paul L. Share, No. 36004  Atty/Sec: PLS/WDW/sr	Clowledge and belief, signature arer  TEL: (703)  FILE	283274 LIENT REF. the foregoing inform	APPLNS 7. AMOUNT ABOVE T  8. IF ABOVE INSUFFIC UNDER ORI dup. sheet not ation is true and cover sheet, (do not file d	FEE IS ENCY TO TEQUIRED TO Attachmup. Cov.	TS 0 = TOTAL =  ENCLOSED: (Code : \$40 = \$40  MISSING OR INADEQU O DEPOSIT ACCOUNT O 21028  CLIENT NO.  t and any attached cop  pages including this ments and document er sheet)	ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 283274 MATTER NO. by is a true copy of	
5. Name & Address of F Concerning Documer  Pillsbury Winthrop LLF Intellectual Property Gr 1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102  5.5ATTY DKT:  P 21028  MATTER NO.  9. To the best of my known the original documer  Attorney: Paul L. Shared	Clowledge and belief, signature arer  TEL: (703)  FILE	283274 LIENT REF. the foregoing inform	APPLNS 7. AMOUNT ABOVE T  8. IF ABOVE INSUFFIC UNDER ORI dup. sheet not ation is true and cover sheet, (do not file d	FEE IS ENCY TO TEQUIRED TO Attachmup. Cov.	TS 0 = TOTAL =  ENCLOSED: (Code : \$40 = \$40  MISSING OR INADEQU O DEPOSIT ACCOUNT O 21028  CLIENT NO.  t and any attached cop  pages including this ments and document er sheet)	ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 283274 MATTER NO. by is a true copy of	
5. Name & Address of F Concerning Documer  Pillsbury Winthrop LLF Intellectual Property Gr 1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102  5.5ATTY DKT: P 21028  MATTER NO. 9. To the best of my known the original documer  Attorney: Paul L. Share, No. 36004  Atty/Sec: PLS/WDW/sr	Compared to Whom Correct Should be Mailed:  Troup  Clowledge and belief, and the correct state of the correct stat	283274 LIENT REF. the foregoing inform	APPLNS 7. AMOUNT ABOVE T  8. IF ABOVE INSUFFIC UNDER ORI dup. sheet not ation is true and cover sheet, (do not file d	FEE IS ENCY TO TEQUIRED TO Attachmup. Cov.	TS 0 = TOTAL =  ENCLOSED: (Code : \$40 = \$40  MISSING OR INADEQU O DEPOSIT ACCOUNT O 21028  CLIENT NO.  t and any attached cop  pages including this ments and document er sheet)	ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 283274 MATTER NO. by is a true copy of	
5. Name & Address of F Concerning Documer  Pillsbury Winthrop LLF Intellectual Property Gr 1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102  5.5ATTY DKT:  P 21028  MATTER NO.  9. To the best of my known the original documer  Attorney: Paul L. Shared	Compared to Whom Correct Should be Mailed:  Troup  Clowledge and belief, and the correct state of the correct stat	283274 LIENT REF. the foregoing inform	APPLNS 7. AMOUNT ABOVE T  8. IF ABOVE INSUFFIC UNDER ORI dup. sheet not ation is true and cover sheet, (do not file d	FEE IS ENCY TO TEQUIRED TO Attachmup. Cov.	TS 0 = TOTAL =  ENCLOSED: (Code : \$40 = \$40  MISSING OR INADEQU O DEPOSIT ACCOUNT O 21028  CLIENT NO.  t and any attached cop  pages including this ments and document er sheet)	ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 283274 MATTER NO. by is a true copy of	

Document3

Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group 1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102

## **USA Patent Appln.** Sole or Joint

For Inventions made outside USA			
executed with or after application			
Atty. Dkt. P 283274	D1169		
M#	Client Ref.		

NONP	PROVISIONAL	

## **ASSIGNMENT OF NONPROVISIONAL APPLICATION**

**NONPROVISIONAL** 

In consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, to wit: **INSERT** (1) Franciscus J.M. DERKS

INSERT	(1) Franciscus J.M. DERKS	(2) Michael A.C. VAN DIJCK						
NAME(S) OF	(3)	(4)						
INVENTOR(S)	(5)	x box if continued on page 2						
the receipt and and transfer(s)	sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledg unto:	ed by the undersigned who at the request of, hereby sell(s), assign(s)						
INSERT	DSM N.V.	DSM N.V.						
NAME(S) OF	Het Overloon 1							
ASSIGNEE(S)	6411 TE Heerlen							
& ADDRESS(ES	the Netherlands							
any and all divisions,	continuations, substitutes, and reissues thereof; and all resu							
TITLE OF INVENTION	PROCESS FOR THE PREPARATION	OF ESTERS OF (METH)ACRYLIC ACID						
NOTE → → (Complete line A, B and/or	(A)  even date herewith (B)  on	n application for Letters Patents of the United States of America:    State						
hereinafter act on be	ts interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal half of said ASSIGNEE; AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and exe EE to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the inve The undersigned hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Winthrop	ELT Of III above dataset a many						
<u>IN'</u>	VENTORS	DATE SIGNED WITNESSES BROWNES						
1):	Frank Derks anciscus J.M. DERKS	27-2-2002 Faul Greenes						
Name: Fr	anciscus J.M. DERKS	24-2-2002 and Creenes						
2)	Michael van Dijck Ichael A.C. VAN DIJCK							
Name: <b>M</b> i	chael A.C. VAN DIJCK							
3)								
Name:								
4) Name:								
Name:								
5) Name:								
Name:								

PAT-114 1/00

D1169-Assignment

**RECORDED: 04/12/2002** 

**PATENT REEL: 012792 FRAME: 0789**